PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Rostra Precision Controls, Inc. 12/08/2009			12/08/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Rostra Vernatherm, LLC			
Street Address:	106 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
City:	BRISTOL		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06011		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number: 761		700	
Patent Number: 7617700 CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (216)621-6536			
Fax Number: (210)021-0530 G Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. G Phone: 2167367218 G			
Phone: 2167367218			25
Email: drp@kjk.com Correspondent Name: David R. Posteraro			
Address Line 1: 1375 East Ninth			Γ
Address Line 2: 20th Floor			
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44113-1793			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		05358.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David R. Posteraro	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rostra7617700 (K0216299)#page1.tif			

United States Patent 7,617,700 Lamb, et al. November 17, 2009 Thermally Actuated Valve Assembly

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the <u></u>day of December, 2009, from Rostra Precision Controls, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to Rostra Vernatherm, LLC, a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the patent "THERMALLY ACTUATED VALVE ASSEMBLY", United States Patent No. 7,617,700 (the "Patent"), and is the owner of the invention covered thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Patent, together with: (1) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Patent, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Patent; and (2) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by an officer thereof, thereunto duly authorized this $\underline{\mathcal{E}\mathcal{M}}$ day of December, 2009.

Rostra Precision Controls, Inc By: Its:

State of SS County of

On the <u>Sherry</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Richard M. Bolton</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature@f Notary Public [SEAL]

ELIZABETH C. SHERRY Notary Public, Wayne County, Michigan My Commission Expires December 23, 2012 Acting in 12021/12 County

{K0215346.1}

PATENT REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 12/14/2009